
Glassboro Public Schools 
 

 
 

MEMO 

 

 

To:  Mark Silverstein  

 

From: Lisa Ridgway 

   

Date: June 4, 2021 

 

Re: Resolution – 2021-22 Medical Premium Rates 

 

 

Recommend Board approval of the 2021-22 school year renewal medical premium rates. 

 

 
   Amerihealth PPO  

 

  2021-2022 2020-2021 Increase 
 

Single  $1,136.00   $1,076.00   $60.00 
 

Parent/Child  $2,247.00  $2,129.00   $118.00  
 

Adult/Couple  $2,384.00  $2,258.00   $151.00  
 

Family  $2,951.00   $2,796.00   $155.00  
 

     
 

 Amerihealth PPO 10 Rx Plan  
 

 
2021-2022 2020-2021 Decrease 

 

Single  $191.00   $202.00   $(11.00) 
 

Parent/Child  $378.00   $400.00   $(22.00) 
 

Adult  $401.00   $424.00   $(23.00) 
 

Family  $496.00   $525.00   $(29.00) 
 

     
 

 Amerihealth PPO HDHP  
 

 
2021-2022 2020-2021 Increase 

 

Single  $897.00   $850.00   $47.00 
 

Parent/Child  $1,774.00   $1,681.00   $93.00  
 

Adult  $1,882.00   $1,783.00   $99.00  
 

Family 

  

 $2,331.00   $2,208.00   $123.00   

 

  
 

  

 
 

 

 

    
 Amerihealth PPO Educators Plan 

 



Glassboro Public Schools 
  

2021-2022 2020-2021 Increase 
 

Single  $1,095.00   $1,037.00  $58.00 
 

Parent/Child  $2,165.00  $2,051.00   $114.00  
 

Adult  $2,296.00   $2,175.00   $121.00  
 

Family 

  

 $2,843.00   $2,693.00  $150.00   

 

  

 
 Amerihealth PPO RX Educators Plan 

 

 
2021-2022 2020-2021 Decrease 

 

Single   $167.00 $177.00  $(10.00) 
 

Parent/Child  

Adult   

 $331.00 

 $351.00 

$350.00 

$371.00  

 $(19.00) 

 $(20.00)  

 

Family   $434.00 $459.00  $(25.00) 
 

 

 


