Glassboro Public Schools



MEMO

To: Mark Silverstein

From: Lisa Ridgway

Date: June 4, 2021

Re: Resolution – 2021-22 Medical Premium Rates

Recommend Board approval of the 2021-22 school year renewal medical premium rates.

Amerihealth PPO			
2021-2022	<u>2020-2021</u>	<u>Increase</u>	
\$1,136.00	\$1,076.00	\$60.00	
\$2,247.00	\$2,129.00	\$118.00	
\$2,384.00	\$2,258.00	\$151.00	
\$2,951.00	\$2,796.00	\$155.00	
Amerihealth PPO 10 Rx Plan			
2021-2022	2020-2021	Decrease	
\$191.00	\$202.00	\$(11.00)	
\$378.00	\$400.00	\$(22.00)	
\$401.00	\$424.00	\$(23.00)	
\$496.00	\$525.00	\$(29.00)	
Amerihealth PPO HDHP			
2021-2022	<u>2020-2021</u>	<u>Increase</u>	
\$897.00	\$850.00	\$47.00	
\$1,774.00	\$1,681.00	\$93.00	
\$1,882.00	\$1,783.00	\$99.00	
\$2,331.00	\$2,208.00	\$123.00	
	2021-2022 \$1,136.00 \$2,247.00 \$2,384.00 \$2,951.00 Amerihe 2021-2022 \$191.00 \$378.00 \$401.00 \$496.00 Ameri 2021-2022 \$897.00 \$1,774.00 \$1,882.00	2021-2022 2020-2021 \$1,136.00 \$1,076.00 \$2,247.00 \$2,129.00 \$2,384.00 \$2,258.00 \$2,951.00 \$2,796.00 Amerihealth PPO 10 Rx Plan 2021-2022 2020-2021 \$191.00 \$202.00 \$378.00 \$400.00 \$401.00 \$424.00 \$496.00 \$525.00 Amerihealth PPO HDHP 2021-2022 2020-2021 \$897.00 \$850.00 \$1,774.00 \$1,681.00 \$1,882.00 \$1,783.00	

Glassboro Public Schools

	<u>2021-2022</u>	<u>2020-2021</u>	<u>Increase</u>
Single	\$1,095.00	\$1,037.00	\$58.00
Parent/Child	\$2,165.00	\$2,051.00	\$114.00
Adult	\$2,296.00	\$2,175.00	\$121.00
Family	\$2,843.00	\$2,693.00	\$150.00

Amerihealth PPO RX Educators Plan

	<u>2021-2022</u>	<u>2020-2021</u>	<u>Decrease</u>
Single	\$167.00	\$177.00	\$(10.00)
Parent/Child	\$331.00	\$350.00	\$(19.00)
Adult	\$351.00	\$371.00	\$(20.00)
Family	\$434.00	\$459.00	\$(25.00)